Naming (Peace Brigades International—USA) in Your Estate Plans Sample Bequest Language*

Including Peace Brigades International-USA in your estate plans is a very simple procedure. A bequest is, in fact, the simplest form of planned gift and one that is very attractive for many people who want to support for years to come.

A bequest may be in the form of cash, securities, real estate, an insurance policy, or other property. Simple language for including The Peace Brigades International-USA in your estate plans is provided below.

<u>Specific Bequest</u>: A gift through your estate for a specific amount of cash or property.

I devise and bequeath to Peace Brigades International-USA, a non-profit organization located at 1326 9th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001, ______ (insert specific dollar amount or description of property) to be used for the work and educational programming of Peace Brigades International-USA as determined by the PBI-USA National Coordinating Committee, NCC.

Percentage Bequest: A gift of a percent of an estate.

I devise and bequeath to Peace Brigades International-USA, a non-profit organization located at 1326 9th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001 ______ percent of my estate to be used for the work and educational programming of Peace Brigades International-USA as determined by the PBI-USA National Coordinating Committee, NCC.

<u>Residual Bequest</u>: A gift of whatever is left of an estate after other distributions.

I devise and bequeath to Peace Brigades International-USA, a non-profit organization located at 1326 9th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001, ______ (enter the word "all" or a percentage) of the rest of my estate, of whatever kind and wherever situated, to be used for the work and educational program of Peace Brigades International-USA, as determined by the PBI-USA National Coordinating Committee, NCC.

The language provided above is for an unrestricted bequest. If you are considering any restrictions to your bequest (such as for scholarships or endowment), please contact Katherine Hughes-Fraitekh, Executive Director, at 202-232-0142 (phone number).